#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor previously recorded on Reel 003835 Frame 0577. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation changing the name of SECURITAS SECURITY SYSTEMS USA, INC. to NISCAYAH, INC

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SECURITAS SECURITY SYSTEMS USA, INC.		04/23/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NISCAYAH, INC.
Street Address:	2400 Commerce Avenue, Bldg. 1100, Suite 500
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2368989	QUAKEBRAKE
Registration Number:	2314830	VAULTSCAN
Registration Number:	2847679	INFORM WIRELESS
Registration Number:	1998766	INFORM
Registration Number:	2081999	INFORM LITE ALERT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)892-9494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-892-9200

Email: cholland@fulbright.com Correspondent Name: Gregory B. Wood

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 41st Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0522

TRADEMARK 900160959

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10700870			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory B. Wood			
Signature:	/Gregory B. Wood/			
Date:	04/30/2010			
Total Attachments: 4				

source=Niscayah name change#page1.tif
source=Niscayah name change#page2.tif

source=Niscayah name change cover sheet#page1.tif source=Niscayah name change cover sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0523

PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP MPANY:555 SOUTH FLOWER STR

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/14/2008 900113833

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

200000000	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
********	HAMILTON PACIFIC		06/25/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISCAYAH, INC.
Street Address:	2400 Commerce Avenue
Internal Address:	Bidg., 1100, Suite 500
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096
Entity Type:	INC, ASSOCIATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2368989	QUAKEBRAKE
Registration Number:	2314830	VAULTSCAN
Registration Number:	2847679	INFORM WIRELESS
Registration Number:	1998766	INFORM
Registration Number:	2081999	INFORM LITE ALERT
Serial Number:	77346595	SECURITAS SYSTEMS SERVICE ALL-WAYS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(213)892-9494 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. laipdocket@fulbright.com, marivera@fulbright.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP 555 South Flower Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Forty-First Floor

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071 Address Line 4:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0524**



PAGE :

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SECURITAS SECURITY

SYSTEMS USA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SECURITAS SECURITY

SYSTEMS USA, INC." TO "NISCAYAH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 1:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

2763536 8100

100258969

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7856354

DATE: 03-09-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0525

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:21 PM 04/23/2008 FILED 01:21 PM 04/23/2008 SRV 080462851 - 2763536 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The	corporation	organized	and	existing	under	and	by	virtue	of	the	General
Corp	oration Law	of the State	of I	Delaware o	does he	reby	cert	ify:			

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of SECURITAS SECURITY SYSTEMS USA, INC.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST:	The	name	of	the	Corporation	is	NISCAYAH,	INC.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

**THIRD**: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	said corporation	has caused this certificate to be
signed this 23RD	_ day of APRIL	. 20 08
	n	DV Pl

By: / Authorized Officer
Title: Director and Vice President

Name: Kevin M. Lobdell
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0526

**RECORDED: 04/30/2010**